including an option agreement, provided they are consistent with this Policy: 

1. The transfer of up to four (4) parcels of property to the same transferee within 

any rolling 12 month period.  

2. Any real estate transaction where the aggregate transaction amount is less 

than or equal to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00).  

B. The Detroit Land Bank Authority Board of Directors (“DLBA Board of Directors”) 

must approve the following land transfers made pursuant to this Policy:  

1. The transfer of five (5) or more parcels of property to the same transferee 

within any rolling 12-month period.  

2. Any real estate transaction where the aggregate transaction amount is 

greater than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00).  

3. Any real estate transaction requiring an exception to this Policy.